FORM PTO-1595	CORRECTED	12-22-2004	HEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	20.50	· -	Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commi	issioner of Patents and Trade		documents or copy thereof.
		102909454	
1. Name of conve	ying phitigEi@s)PUBLIC RECORDS		s of receiving party(ies):
Shaibal ROY	2004 DEC 20 AM 11: 33	Name: TEAMON S	YSTEMS, INC.
David James CLAR		Address: 1180 NW	Maple Street, Suite 201
	FINANCE SECTION	Issaquah	n, Washington 98027
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes	(X) No	
3. Nature of Con	veyance:		
	(X) Assignment	() Merger	
	() Security Agreement	() Change o	f Name
	(X) Other Corrected C	over Sheet to correct	spelling of
			at Reel 14992, Frame 553
	Execution Date:Febr	uary 11, 2004	
	3 - 33(a) - 44 14-30 (b) 17 (b)	No.	
Additional name(s) and	d address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)	INO	
	number(s) or patent number(s) is being filed together with a new app		of the application is:
A. Patent ap	oplication No.(s)	B. Patent No	.(s)
_	10/777,577		
5 Name and addr	Additional nuress of party to whom	mbers attached? ()Yes (X)No. 6. Total number of	
	ce concerning document		ts involved: [1]
Name: Chris	stopher F. Regan, Esq.	_ 7. Total fee (37 CI	FR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Addr	ress: Allen, Dyer,	_	to charge the fee to the credit
		payment for	in the attached credit card m.
Doppelt,	Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	-	to be charged to
			t account.
Street Addres	ss: 255 S. Orange Ave.		
	P.O. Box 3791	_ 8. Deposit Account	Number:
City:	Orlando	01-0484	
State: Flo	orida Zip: 32802	If any additional (extension and/or fee is required,
12/21/2004 GTON11 00		-	nal fee for claims is required.
01 FC:8021	40.00 OP		
	DO NO:	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement	and signature.		
		aliaf the forego	ing information is true and
	any attached copy/18 a		=
		A	J
Christopher B	F Regan //L/	$\sim \sim $	December 14, 2004
Name of Perso		Signature	December 14, 2004 Date
	of pages including cov	_	
ID-493 (80216	5)		
			DATENT

REEL: 016085 FRAME: 0180

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION	∩ 2.	-24-2004	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	PĄI		27-2007	Patent & Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks: Pleas			r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.12.04	10; 2. Name a	2677722 nd address of receiv	ring party(ies):
Shaibal ROY	1	Name:	TEAMON SYSTEMS, INC	
David James CLARK		Address:	1180 NW Maple Stre	
CLARKE			Issaquah, Washingt	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached ()Yes (X)	No		PTO
3. Nature of Conveyance:	-			757 757
(x) A:	ssignment	()	Merger	75/C
() Se	ecurity Agreement	()	Change of Name	174
() 01	ther			
Execut	ion Date: Februa	ry 11, 2004	1	
Additional name(s) and address(s) at	ached? ()Yes (X)No			
4. Application number(s) or If this document is being filed to	patent number(s):	ation, the exe	cution date of the applicat	tion is: February 12, 2004
A. Patent application N	o.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)	
02/13/2004 DTESSEN1 00000042 10777577	7 1777	1 57 7		
 04 F0:8021	.00 OP			
	Additional numbe	rs attached?	()Yes (X)No	
5. Name and address of part correspondence concernin should be mailed:	y to whom	6. Total	number of application and patents involved	
Name: Christopher F. R	egan, Esq.	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Alle	n, Dyer,	са	thorized to charge t rd noted in the atta yment form.	the fee to the credit ached credit card
Doppelt, Milbrath &	Gilchrist, P.A.	_	thorized to be charged deposit account.	ged to
Street Address: 255 S. O	range Ave.			
P.O. Box	3791	8. Deposi	t Account Number:	
City: Orlando		01-048	4	***************************************
State: Florida Zi	o: <u>32802</u>			and/or fee is required, claims is required.
	DO NOT	USE THIS	SPACE	
9. Statement and signator the best of my know correct and any attack	wledge and pel.			
Christopher F. Regan Name of Person Signing Total number of pages		Signatur r sheet,		February 12, 2004 Date document: [4]
ID-493 (80216)	.	•		

PATENT REEL: 016085 FRAME: 0181

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shaibal ROY of Sammamish, Washington; and David James CLARKE of Redmond, Washington; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM INCLUDING PROTOCOL INTERFACE DEVICE FOR USE WITH MULTIPLE OPERATING PROTOCOLS AND RELATED METHODS for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **TEAMON SYSTEMS**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNORS** are the owners of the

PATENT REEL: 016085 FRAME: 0182 full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

and seal this _______, day of ________, 2004.

Shair	al Per.
Shaibal ROY	0

Witness:	. Hom	Hhm	
Printed Name:	Darren	Gardner	
Date:	Feb 11	, 2004	

RECORDED: 12/02/2004